

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9049-9053/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.C.SHARMA & CO.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 18/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeksâ time to take steps for substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No. 2.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER