

ITEM NO.113

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9049-9053/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.C.SHARMA AND CO.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Ilam Paridi, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 21.05.2019.

Notice be given to the respondents.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR