

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).9049-9053/2011

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S K.C.SHARMA AND CO. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-07-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

Counsel for the parties:

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR

Mr. Aakash Chaudhari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned ASG appearing for the Union of India and Shri Jayant Bhushan, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent(s).

Judgment reserved.

Parties are permitted to submit their short notes within three days.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER